BCX ASSIGNMENTS		01_08	2_1000	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
		01-08-1999		09/14	して見り
TO THE HONORADI E COMMISSIONED O					4L
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER O SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O. 10		1009	37472	JF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. THOMAS, Andrew Peter 2. JOHNSTONE, Craig					
3. HENNEQUIN, Laurent	Francois Andre		4.		
5. 6.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) C	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: ZENECA LIMITE					
ADDRESS: 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN, England and "Le Galien", 1 rue des Chauffours, Boite postale 127, F-95022 Cergy Cedex, France					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) &			⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVE					
	one document for r	ecordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)	⊠whole	PART INTE	DECT EVEC	. DATE: 1) & 2) = JUL	21 1000 and 2)
MASSIGNMENT OF	<u>—</u>		1 11 11 01	3, 1998	21, 1998 and 3) =
		9 142339	1 002 20	5, 1556	
☐CHANGE OF NAM ☐SECURITY	IEVERIFIE: MERGEF	S TRANSLATION R OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) O			WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA				Tyro Mayo	
	(1 140.(0). OTTILITA	3 ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? [_YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial	······································				1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1# INVENTOR			ł
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 2	M# 248956	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	ł
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 2 5. Name & Address of Page 1	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLV	M# /ED:	ł
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gre	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gre Pillsbury Madison & Suf	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gre Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gre Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W. DWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gre Pillsbury Madison & Suf 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W. DWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gra Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W. DWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gro Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gro Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.:5ATTY DKT:	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gro Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 248956
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gree Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.:5ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signature Manual Company Company No. 100 Manual Company Manual Company No. 100 Manual Company Manual Compa	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IS 9901 CLIENT NO.	ate charge NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gro Pillsbury Madison & Suf 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.:5ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signor of the best of my known	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, tl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IS 9901 CLIENT NO.	ate charge NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gree Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5 ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signature 9. STATEMENT AND Signature	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, tl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 19901 CLIENT NO.	ate charge NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gro Pillsbury Madison & Suf 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.:5ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signor the best of my known	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, tl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of page 10.	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 19901 CLIENT NO. E and any attached coperages including this	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Gro Pillsbury Madison & Suf 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.:5ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signor the best of my known	M# 248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, tl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 19901 CLIENT NO. and any attached copurages including this ents and document	ate charge NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Ground Pillsbury Madison & Suffit 100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2005.5ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signar document.	248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of page 10.	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 19901 CLIENT NO. and any attached copurages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Ground Pillsbury Madison & Sut 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 55 ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document.	248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 19901 CLIENT NO. and any attached copurages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Cushman Darby & Cush Intellectual Property Ground Pillsbury Madison & Suffit 100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2005.5ATTY DKT: 248956 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND Signar document.	248956 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: nman oup of tro LLP UE, N.W. DWER 005-3918 PHM CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 170153/UST IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	/ED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 19901 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 248956 MATTER NO.

CDC-114X 11:1996

ZASSUS1 DOC PHM 70153/UST

Docket No. (Optional) PHM 70153/UST

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).

ANDREW PETER THOMAS, CRAIG JOHNSTONE, LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and ZENECA PHARMA S.A. of "Le Galien", 1 rue des Chauffours, Boite postale 127, F-95022 Cergy Cedex, France, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: 4-ANILINOQUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES

are disclosed in the invention entitled: 4-ANILINOQUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES
and which is found in
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. application serial no. filed on ;
(d) X International application no. PCT/ PCT/GB97/00550;
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
Signed this
and the state of t
WITNESS: 2 Day) WITNESS & Land
DATE: 2/st TUH 1998 DATE: 15T TUH 1998
CRAIG JOHNSTONE
WITNESS: 5 WITNESS S A Jung C
DATE: 2/ JULY/1998 DATE: 21/ JULY/ 1998
Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0531

38th day of July 1998_	LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN
WITNESS: Tomy DATE: 29th July	witness Prunecy Sep DATE: 28th July 1998

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ZASSUS1.DOC PHM 70153/UST

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0532